

July 25, 2014

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

Office of Finance Mourns the Passing of Chairman H Ronald Weissman

With great sadness, the Federal Home Loan Banks Office of Finance announces that H Ronald Weissman, the Chairman of the Board, has passed away.

"Ron's death is a great loss to all of us. On behalf of the Board and the employees of the Office of Finance, we extend our deepest condolences to his family and friends. His tenure as Chairman of the Board reflected the commitment, passion, and leadership he brought to all things," said John Fisk, Chief Executive Officer of the Office of Finance. "He will be greatly missed."

Mr. Weissman had a distinguished career in public accounting spanning four decades, first with Arthur Andersen LLP, and then with Ernst & Young LLP, where he served as a Senior Partner until his retirement in 2009.

Mr. Weissman was appointed to the Office of Finance Board as Private Citizen Member and Chairman on August 27, 2009. He was appointed as Chairman when the Board was reconstituted in June, 2010. He passed away on July 19, 2014.

The FHLBanks have delivered innovation and service to the U.S. housing market since 1932, and currently have approximately 7,500 members serving all 50 states, the District of Columbia and U.S. territories. Please contact Nancy Nowalk at 703-467-3608 or nnowalk@fhlb-of.com for additional information.